60612 TKIM TA-4167/22599TH (KT)/8309MO/5277KI/O236KI, TS  No.2115-1/9
Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
September, 2013
2SD1805
Bipolar Transistor
20V, 5A, Low VCE(sat), NPN Single TP/TP-FA
Stresses exceeding Maximum Ratings may damage the device. Maximum Ratings are stress ratings only. Functional operation above the Recommended Operating

hFE 120 to 200 160 to 320 280 to 560
Switching Time Test Circuit
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping memo
2SD1805F-E TP 500pcs./bag
Pb Free
2SD1805G-E TP 500pcs./bag
2SD1805F-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel
2SD1805G-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel
VR RB
+ +
INPUT
OUTPUT